

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2026

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Jijau Commercial Cooperative Bank Ltd.,PETITIONER
Amravati**

V/S

**The Principal Chief Commissioner Of Income...RESPONDENT
Tax - I, Nagpur And Others**

**Mr. ATHARVA S. MANOHAR, ADV. FOR PETITIONER
Mr. ANAND PARCHURE, ADV. with Mr. BHUSHAN N.
MOHATA, ADVs FOR R-1 TO 4**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ**

DATE : 6th March, 2026

P.C. :

BY CONSENT, STAND OVER TO 10/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)