



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2026

(Jijau Commercial Cooperative Bank Ltd., Amravati

Vs.

The Principal Chief Commissioner of Income Tax-1 & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A.S. Manohar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. B.N. Mohata, Advocate for the Respondents.

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 08th MAY, 2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner, submitted that Writ Petition No. 1575/2026 is not listed alongwith the present Petition, in which an identical issue is involved.

2. List the matter alongwith Writ Petition No. 1575/2026 **after Summer Vacation.**

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)